

Hall of Fame

Honorary Membership

Sue Denney Inducted: 14 Sept 2013

Sue Denney was a panel member and a coordinator for the Central Division for several years.

She became a member of the St. Paul Ski Club during a time when two of her children — Garrett and Karl — were active as junior ski jumpers. In 2002, during the time the Itasca Ski and Outing Club hosted the Junior National Nordic competitions, Sue Denney was a catalyst for many of the activities.

During many years she opened her home to visiting ski jumpers — both juniors and seniors — from throughout the country. During these times she cooked lavish meals and baked cookies that were readily consumed by the many visitors who were fortunate enough to be recipients of her generosity.

She raised a "Ski jumping Family" and she has continued to be a great ambassador for the ski jumping sport.

She has been a mentor to parents new to the sport of ski jumping. During her career she has become a role model in teaching parents the "ins and outs" of becoming active participants.

She utilized a camera to record — big and small — kids during their ski jumping exploits over a period of many years.

Therefore it has been deemed by the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame Committee, that Sue Denney shall be recognized as an Honorary Member of the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame.

With this induction she is also being recognized with a Lifetime Membership in the St. Paul Ski Club.